
Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority 
Financial Summary- Cash Basis 

SEPTEMBER 2025 

Revenues 

The Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority (The Authority} has a Trust Fund 
administered by the Delaware Division of Revenue. As shown on page 3, assessments collected during 
September 2025 totaled $1,195.50; arbitration fees collected were zero and interest posted to the Trust 
Fund totaled $59,772.44. 

For the fiscal year, assessments collected totaled $1,132,676.94; arbitration fees collected were 
zero; and interest received were $880,167.46 (page 4). 

Since inception on April 1, 2004, the Authority has collected assessments totaling 
$20,109,897.56; total interest received is $2,595,351.92; arbitration fees collected is $8,166.98 and 
total special collections are $8,050.00 (page 5). 

E><penditures 

During the month of September 2025 the Authority paid $45,049.82 in relocation assistance; 
$10,978.13 in personnel costs; $2,280.50 in occupancy costs; and $4,857.00 in general and 
administrative costs (page 3). 

For the fiscal year, the Authority paid $445,819.12 in relocation assistance; $165,510.72 in 
personnel costs; $33,203.30 in occupancy costs; and $258,581.85 in general and administrative costs 
(page 4}. The Authority has paid $5,929.14 in capital expenditures and $1,500 in security deposit to 
Keller Williams Realty. 

Since inception on April 1, 2004, the Authority has paid $3,861,940.83 in relocation costs; 
$1,211,720.85 in personnel costs; $229,809.74 in occupancy costs; and $2,568,537.94 in general and 
administrative costs (page 5). 

2025 Compliance Investigation Costs total $1,929.29 (page 6). 

2025 Arbitrator expenses are $725.00 (page 7). 

2025 Board Member Stipend balance is $3,00.00 {page 8). 

2025 Petty Cash expenses balance is $459.01 (page 9). 

Net Position-Cash Basis-as of Sept 30, 2025: 
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Trust Fund - $14,818,595.19 
WSFS Operating account - $22,726.76 of which $3,00.00 remains for Board Member Stipend 
Petty Cash - $459.01 
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Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority 
Balance Sheet 

As of September 30, 2025 

ASSETS 
Current Assets 

Checking/Savings 
7242 Operating Account 
Petty Cash 
Trust Fund 

Total Checking/Savings 

Other Current Assets 
Leasehold Improvements 
Security Deposit 

Total Othor Current A$5ets 

Total Current Assets 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES & EQUITY 
Equity 

Retained Earnings 
Net Income 

Total Equity 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 

Sep 30, 25 

---

22,726.76 
459.01 

14,818,595.19 

14,841,780.96 

5,92914 
1,750.00 

7,679.14 

14,849,460.10 

14,8-49,460.10 

14,843,978.81 
5,481.29 

14,849,460.10 

14,849,460.10 



Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority 
Profit & Loss - Monthly Report 

September 2025 

Operating Petty Cash Trust TOTAL 

Income 
Aues.sments 000 0.00 1,195.50 1,195.50 
lntarest Income 0.00 0.00 59,772.44 59,772.44 

Total lnC<lme 0.00 0.00 60,967.94 60,967.94 
--- -

Gross Profit 0.00 0.00 60,967 94 60,967 94 

Expense 
Gener.ii & Administrative 

Bookkeeping/Payroll Proi=.ssing 1,270.00 0.00 0.00 1,270.00 
Computer, Printer, Copier 90.77 0.00 0.00 90.77 
Copying -27.90 0.00 0.00 -27.90 
OOJ Legal Fund 0.00 0.00 694.50 694.50 
Legal Fees 1,429.40 0.00 0.00 1,429.40 
Office Expense 1,181.D0 0.00 0.00 1,181.00 
Postage 0.00 10.48 0.00 10.48 
Supplies 178.24 30.51 0.00 208.75 

Total Genen1I & Admlnlstratl� 4,121.51 40.99 694 50 4,857.00 

Occupancy 
Rent 1,650.00 0.00 0.00 1,650.00 
Utilities 630.50 0.00 0.00 630.50 

Total Occupancy 2,280.50 0.00 0.00 2,280.50 

Personnel 
Payroll Taxes 788 51 0,00 0.00 788 51 
Wages-Administrative 10,189.62 0.00 0.00 10,189.62 

Total Personnel 10,978.13 000 0.00 10,978.13 

Relocation Assistance 
Delinquent taxes owed 0.00 0.00 508.35 508.35 
Housing Stipend 0.00 0.00 149.82 149.82 
Payment$ for non-relocatable ho 0.00 0.00 44,391.65 44,391.65 

Total Relocation Assistance 0.00 0.00 45,049.82 45,049.82 

Total Expen'Se 17,380.14 40.99 45,744.32 63,165.45 

Net Income -17,380.14 -40.99 15,223.62 -2,197.51 
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Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority 

Profit & Loss - Fiscal Year Report 
July 2024 through September 2025 

Operating Petty Cash Stipend Trust TOTAL 

Income 
Assessments 0 00 0.00 0.00 1 13Z,(mS.94 1,132,676.84 
Interest Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 880,167.46 880,167.46 

Total Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,012,844.40 2,012,844.40 

Cost of Goods Sold 
DRAWS -240,000.00 0.00 0.00 240,000.00 0.00 

Total COGS -240,000.00 0.00 0.00 240,000.00 0.00 

Gross Profit 240.000 00 0.00 0.00 1,772,844.40 2,012,844.40 

Expense 
General & Administrative 

AccountlngfAudlUng fees 20,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,400.00 
Arbitration CMts 1,355.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,355.00 
Board Member Stipend •3,700.00 0.00 2.465 00 0.00 -1.235 00 
Bookkeeping/Payroll Proces5fng 19,306.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,306.86 
Computer, Printer, Copler 7,458.85 0.00 0.00 o.oo 7,458.85 
Copying -97.90 O.D0 0.00 0.00 -97.90 
DOJ Legal Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 151,880.36 151,880.36 
Insurance 230.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 230.00 
Legal Fees 33,564.00 0. 00 0 00  0.00 33,564.00 
Office Expense 20,319 56 0.00 000 0.00 20,319.56 
Postage 412 74 152.48 0.00 0.00 565 22 
Suppli� 1,891.55 133.18 0.00 0.00 2,024.73 
Travel-Adminisuatlve 122.43 0.00 0 00  0.00 122.43 
Travel-Compliance 2,663.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,663.15 
General & Administrative • Other 24.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.59 

----

Total General & Administrative 103,950.83 285.66 2,465 00 151,880.36 258,581.85 

Occupancy 
Rent 24,300.00 0.00 000 0.00 24,300.00 
Utilities B,903.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,903.30 

-- --

Total Occupancy 33,203 30 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,203.30 

Personnel 
Payroll Taxes 11,1190.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,990.11 
Wages-Administrative 151,965.61 0 00 0.00 0.00 151,965.61 
Wages-Compliance 1,555.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 1,555.00 

Total Personnel 165,510.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 165,510.72 

Relocation Assistance 
Delinquent taxes owed 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,890.59 5,890 59 
Housing Stipend 0.00 0.00 0.00 149.82 149.82 
Payments for non-relocatable ho 0.00 0.00 0.00 437,856.91 437,856.91 
Reimbursements for moving costs 0.00 0.00 0 00 1,921.80 1,921 80 

Total Relocatiora Assistance 0.00 0.00 0.00 445,819.12 445,819.12 
----

Total Expense 302,664. 85 285 66 2,465.00 597,699.48 903,114.99 

Net Income -82,664.85 -285.66 -2,465.00 1,175,144.92 1,109,729.41 



Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority 

Profit & Loss - Since Inception 
April 2004 through September 2025 

Opera_!lng Petty Cash Stipend 

Income 

Arbitration B.166.98 0.00 0 00 
Assessments 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 
Interest Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Other Income 3.00 0.00 0 00  
Special Collectlon 8,050 00 0.00 0.00 

Total Income 20,719.98 0.00 0.00 

Cost of Goods Sold 
DRAWS -3,331,086.54 -9,613.46 0.00 

Total COGS -3,331,0&6. 54 -9,613.46 0.00 

Gross Profit 3,351 ,806.52 9,613.46 0.00 

EJlpense 
General & Administrative 

Accountlng/Audltlng fees 
Advertising 
Arbitration Costs 
Auditing 
Bank Service Charges 
Board Member Stipend 
Bookkeaplng/Payroll Processing 
Collet:UOfl Fees 
Computer, Printer, Copier 
Consulting 
Consultlng Fees 
Copying 
DOJ l.&gal Fund 
Embezzlement (Willie Savage} 
Furniture 
Gifts 
Insurance 
Insurance-Dental for Wllllt 
Insurance-Medical for WIiiie 
Legal Fees 
Office Expense 
Postage 
Supplies 
Travel-Administrative 
Travel-Compliance 
General & Admlnistr.lth1e - Other 

Total General & Administrative 

Miscellaneous 
Occupancy 

Rent 
Utiliti8S 

Total Occupancy 

Personnel 
Payroll Taxes 
Wages-Admlni1tratlve 
Wages-Compliance 

Total Personnel 

Relocation Assistance 
Dellnquent tax.s owed 
Housing Stipend 
Payments for abandoned homes 
Payments for non..,..lo�table ho 
Reimbursements for moving co<sts 
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412,625.24 
2.770.78 

380.423.19 
9,000.00 

386.50 
-3,600.00 

260,830.37 
705.00 

32,987.35 
1 ,600.00 

11,145.00 
-72.37 

0. 00 
2,412.81 
2,982.00 

0.00 
1,094.00 

93.92 
1,955.72 

552.693.10 
107,386. 9 5  

9,110.46 
25,271.73 
26,40 9 .74 
37,335.35 

24. 5 9  

1 ,875,771.4 3 

0.00 

162,770.78 
67,038.96 -- -
229 ,809.74 

88,895.90 
1 ,094,286.92 

28,536.03 

1,211,720.85 

0.00 
0.00 

673.02 
17,084.80 

931.9t 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 0 00 
5.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 700 00 
0.00 0 00  
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0 00 
0.00 0.00 

63.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

440.50 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

76.50 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0. 00 0.00 
0. 00 0.00 

881 .94 0.00 
6,946.1 9  0.00 
2,810.30 0.00 

0.00 0.00 
13. 75 136.64 

0.00 0.00 -----
1 1,237.18 836.64 

0.00 0.00 

0 00  0.00 
0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0. 00 
0.00 0. 00 
0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0 00  0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

Trull 

0 00 
20,105,397.56 
2,595,351. 92 

0.00 
0.00 

22,700,749.48 

3,340,700.00 

3,340,700.00 

19,360,049.48 

0.00 
0.00 

3,000.00 
0.00 
D.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

4,200.00 
0.00 

673,492.69 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0. 00 
0.00 
0. 00 

680,692.69 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0. 00  

0.00 
0.00 
0 00 

0.00 

57,317.54 
4,127.03 

371,788.30 
1,611,662.71 
1,798,355.52 

TOTAL 

8,166 98 
20,109,897.56 

2,595,351, 92 
3.00 

8,050 00 

22,721,469.46 

0.00 

0.00 

22,721 ,469.46 

412,625.24 
2,770.78 

383,428.19 
9 ,000.00 

386.50 
-2,900.00 

260,830.37 
705.00 

32,987.35 
1,800.00 

15,345.00 
-9 .37 

673,492 63 
2,853.31 
2,982.00 

76.50 
1,094.00 

93.92 
1,955.72 

552,693.10 
108,268.89 

16,056.65 
28,082.03 
26,409.74 
37.485.74 

24.59 

2,568,537.94 

0.00 

162,770.78 
67,038.96 

229,809.74 

88,895.90 
1,094,288 92 

28,536.03 

1,211,720.85 

57,317.54 
4,127.03 

372,461.32 
1,628,747.51 
1,799,287.43 



Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority 

Profit & Loss - Since Inception 

Total Relocation Assistance 

Total Expeose 

April 2004 through September 2025 

Petty Cash 

0.00 

Stipend Trust TOTAL 

0.00 3,843,251.10 3,661,940 83 
----

836 64 4,523,943.79 7,872,009 36 

Net Income 

Operating 

18,689.73 

3,335,991.75 

1s,s14.n 

1 1.237. 18 

-1,623.72 -836.64 14,936,105.69 14,849,460.10 
"=""='="'"=,,.,.,,_ 

Page S 


	Financial Summary - Cash Basis September 2025
	Revenues
	Expenditures
	Net Position - Cash Basis - as of Sept 30, 2025
	Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2025
	Profit & Loss - Monthly Report
	Profit & Loss - Fiscal Year Report
	Profit & Loss - Since Inception


