Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority Financial Summary – Cash Basis SEPTEMBER 2025

Revenues

The Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority (The Authority) has a Trust Fund administered by the Delaware Division of Revenue. As shown on page 3, assessments collected during September 2025 totaled \$1,195.50; arbitration fees collected were zero and interest posted to the Trust Fund totaled \$59,772.44.

For the fiscal year, assessments collected totaled \$1,132,676.94; arbitration fees collected were zero; and interest received were \$880,167.46 (page 4).

Since inception on April 1, 2004, the Authority has collected assessments totaling \$20,109,897.56; total interest received is \$2,595,351.92; arbitration fees collected is \$8,166.98 and total special collections are \$8,050.00 (page 5).

Expenditures

During the month of September 2025 the Authority paid \$45,049.82 in relocation assistance; \$10,978.13 in personnel costs; \$2,280.50 in occupancy costs; and \$4,857.00 in general and administrative costs (page 3).

For the fiscal year, the Authority paid \$445,819.12 in relocation assistance; \$165,510.72 in personnel costs; \$33,203.30 in occupancy costs; and \$258,581.85 in general and administrative costs (page 4). The Authority has paid \$5,929.14 in capital expenditures and \$1,500 in security deposit to Keller Williams Realty.

Since inception on April 1, 2004, the Authority has paid \$3,861,940.83 in relocation costs; \$1,211,720.85 in personnel costs; \$229,809.74 in occupancy costs; and \$2,568,537.94 in general and administrative costs (page 5).

2025 Compliance Investigation Costs total \$1,929.29 (page 6).

2025 Arbitrator expenses are \$725.00 (page 7).

2025 Board Member Stipend balance is \$3,00.00 (page 8).

2025 Petty Cash expenses balance is \$459.01 (page 9).

Net Position - Cash Basis - as of Sept 30, 2025:

Trust Fund - \$14,818,595.19

WSFS Operating account - \$22,726.76 of which \$3,00.00 remains for Board Member Stipend Petty Cash - \$459.01

Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2025

	Sep 30, 25
ASSETS Current Assets Checking/Savings 7242 Operating Account Petty Cash Trust Fund	22,726.76 459.01 14,818,595.19
Total Checking/Savings	14,841,780.96
Other Current Assets Leasehold improvements Security Deposit	5,929 14 1,750.00
Total Other Current Assets	7,679.14
Total Current Assets	14,649,460.10
TOTAL ASSETS	14,849,460.10
LIABILITIES & EQUITY Equity Retained Earnings Net Income	14,843,978.81 5,481.29
Total Equity	14,849,460.10
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY	14,849,460.10

Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority Profit & Loss - Monthly Report September 2025

	Operating	Petty Cash	Trust	TOTAL
Income				
Assesments	0,00	0.00	1,195.50	1,195.50
Interest Income	0.00	0.00	59,772.44	59,772.44
Total Income	0.00	0.00	60,967.94	60,967.94
Gross Profit	0.00	0.00	60,967 94	60,967,94
Expense				
General & Administrative				
Bookkeeping/Payroll Processing	1,270.00	0.00	0.00	1,270.00
Computer, Printer, Copier	90.77	0.00	0.00	90.77
Copying	-27.90	0.00	0.00	-27.90
DOJ Legal Fund	0.00	0.00	694. 5 0	694.50
Legal Fees	1,429.40	0.00	0.00	1,429.40
Office Expense	1,181.00	0.00	0.00	1,181.00
Postage	0.00	10.48	0.00	10.48
Supplies	178.24	30.51	0.00	208.75
Total General & Administrative	4,121.51	40.99	694 50	4,857.00
Occupancy				
Rent	1,650.00	0.00	0.00	1,650.00
Utilities	630.50	0.00	0.00	630.50
Total Occupancy	2,280.50	0.00	0.00	2,280.50
Personnel				
Payroll Taxes	788 51	0.00	0.00	788 51
Wages-Administrative	10,189.62	0.00	0.00	10,189.62
Total Personnel	10,978.13	0 00	0.00	10,978.13
Relocation Assistance				
Delinquent taxes owed	0.00	0.00	508.35	508.35
Housing Stipend	0.00	0.00	149.82	149.82
Payments for non-relocatable ho	0.00	0.00	44,391.65	44,391.65
Total Relocation Assistance	0.00	0.00	45,049.82	45,049.82
Total Expense	17,380.14	40.99	45,744.32	63,165.45
Net Income	-17,380.14	-40.99	15,223.62	-2,197.51

Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority Profit & Loss - Fiscal Year Report July 2024 through September 2025

	Operating	Petty Cash	Stipend	Trust	TOTAL
Income					
Assessments Interest Income	0 00 0.00	0.00	0.00	1,132,676.94 880 ,167.46	1,132,676,84 880,167.46
Total Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,012,844.40	2,012,844.40
Cost of Goods Sold					
DRAWS	-240,000.00	0.00	0.00	240,000.00	0.00
Total COGS	-240,000.00	0.00	0.00	240,000.00	0.00
Gross Profit	240.000 00	0.00	0.00	1,772,844.40	2,012,844.40
Expense					
General & Administrative					
Accounting/Auditing fees	20,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,400.00
Arbitration Co≤ts	1,355.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,355.00
Board Member Stipend	-3,700.00	0.00	2,465 00	0.00	-1,235 00
Bookkeeping/Payroll Processing	19,306.86	0.00	0.00	0.00	19,306.66
Computer, Printer, Copler	7,458.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,458.85
Copying	-97.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	-97.90
DOJ Legal Fund	0.00	0.00	0.00	151,880.36	151,880.36
Insurance	230.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	230.00
Legal Fees	33.564.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	33,564.00
Office Expense	20,319 56	0.00	0 00	0.00	20,319.56
Postage	412 74	152.48	0.00	0.00	565 22
Supplies	1.891.55	133.18	0.00	0.00	2,024.73
Travel-Administrative	122.43	0.00	0.00	0.00	122.43
Travel-Compliance	2,663,15	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,663.15
General & Administrative - Other	24.59	00.0	0.00	0.00	24.59
Total General & Administrative	103,950.83	285.66	2,465 00	151,880.36	258,581.85
Occupancy					
Rent	24,300.00	0.00	0 00	0.00	24,300.00
Utilities	8,903.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,903.30
Total Occupancy	33,203 30	0.00	0.00	0.00	33,203.30
Personnel					
Payroll Taxes	11,990.11	0.00	0.00	0.00	11,990.11
Wages-Administrative	151,965.61	0 00	0.00	0.00	151,965.61
Wages-Compliance	1,555.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,555.00
Total Personnel	165,510.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	165,510.72
Relocation Assistance					
Delinquent taxes owed	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,890.59	5,890 59
Housing Stipend	0.00	0.00	0.00	149,82	149.82
Payments for non-relocatable ho	0.00	0.00	0.00	437,858.91	437,856.91
Reimbursements for moving costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,921.80	1,921.80
Total Relocation Assistance	0,00	0.00	0.00	445,819.12	445,819.12
Total Expense	302,664.85	285 66	2,465.00	597,699.48	903,114.99
Net Income	-82,664.85	-285.66	-2,465.00	1,175,144.92	1,109,729.41

Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority Profit & Loss - Since Inception April 2004 through September 2025

	Operating	Petty Cash	Stipend	Trust	TOTAL
1					
Income	0 465 05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.400.00
Arbitration	8,165.98	0.00	0 00	0 00	8,166 98
Assessments	4,500.00	0.00	0.00	20.105,397.56	20,109,897.56
interest income	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,595,351.92	2,595,351.92
Other income	3.00	0.00	0 00	0.00	3.00
Special Collection	8,050 00	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,050 00
Total Income	20,719.98	0.00	0.00	22,700,749.48	22,721,469.46
Cost of Goods Sold					
DRAWS	-3,331,086.54	-9,613.46	0.00	3,340.700.00	0.00
Total COGS	-3,331,086.54	-9,613.46	0.00	3,340,700.00	0.00
Gross Profit	3,351,806.52	9,613.46	0.00	19,360,049.48	22,721,469.46
Expense					
General & Administrative	-				
Accounting/Auditing fees	412.625.24	0.00	0.00	0.00	412.625.24
Advertising	2.770.78	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,770.78
Arbitration Costs	380,423,19	5.00	0.00	3.000.00	383,428.19
Auditing	9.000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,000.00
Bank Service Charges	386.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	386.50
Board Member Stipend	-3,600.00	0.00	700 00	0.00	-2.900.00
Bookkeeping/Payroll Processing	260.830.37	0.00	0 00	0.00	260.830.37
Collection Fees	705.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	705.00
Computer, Printer, Copier	32,987.35	0.00	0.00	0.00	32,987.35
Consulting	1,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,800.00
Consulting Fees	11,145.00	0.00	0.00	4.200.00	15,345.00
Copying	-72.37	63.00	0.00	0.00	-9.37
DOJ Legal Fund	0.00	0.00	0.00	673,492,69	673,492 63
Embezziement (Willie Savage)	2,412.81	440.50	0.00	0.00	2,853.31
Fusniture	2,982.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,982.00
Gifts	0.00	76.50	0.00	0.00	76.50
	1,094.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,094.00
Insurance					93.92
insurance-Dental for Willie	93.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Insurance-Medical for Wille	1,955.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,955.72
Legal Fees	552,693.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	552,693.10
Office Expense	107,386.95	881.94	0.00	0.00	108,268.89
Postage	9,110.46	6,946.19	0.00	0.00	16,056.65
Supplies	25,271.73	2,810.30	0.00	00.0	28,082.03
Travel-Administrative	26,409.74	0.00	0.00	0.00	26,409.74
Travel-Compliance	37,335.35	13.75	136.64	0.00	37,485.74
General & Administrative - Other	24.59	0.00	0.00	0.00	24.59
Total General & Administrative	1,875,771.43	11,237.18	836.64	680,692.69	2,5 68,537.94
Miscellaneous	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Occupancy	162 770 70	0 00	0.00	0.00	162 770 70
Rent Utilities	162,770.78 67,038.96	0.00	0.00	0.00	162,770,78 67,038.96
Total Occupancy	229,809.74	0.00	0.00	0.00	229,809.74
					,
Personnei					
Payroll Taxes	88,895.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	88,895.90
Wages-Administrative	1,094,288.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,094,288 92
Wages-Compliance	28,536.03	0.00	0.00	0 00	28,536.03
Total Personnel	1,211,7 20.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,211,720.85
Relocation Assistance					
Delinquent taxes owed	0.00	0.00	0.00	57,317.54	57,317.54
Housing Stipend	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,127.03	4,127.03
Payments for abandoned homes	673.02	0.00	0.00	371,788.30	372,461.32
Payments for non-relocatable ho	17,084.80	0.00	0.00	1,611,662.71	1,628,747.51
Reimbursements for moving costs	931.91	0.00	0.00	1,798,355.52	1,799,287.43
Heming sements to moving costs	331.31		0.00	1,130,300.02	1,109,401.43

Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority Profit & Loss - Since Inception April 2004 through September 2025

	Operating	Petty Cash	Stipend	Trust	TOTAL
Total Relocation Assistance	18,689.73	0.00	0.00	3,843,251.10	3,661,940 83
Total Expense	3,335,991.75	11.237.18	836 64	4.523,943.79	7,872,009 36
Net income	15,814.77	-1,623.72	-836.64	14,836,105.69	14,849,460.10